April 2009
© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN1027 / FIN1027  •  Rev. 1.0.3
FIN
1027 / FIN
1027A
 —
 3.3V LVD

companion receiver, the FIN1028, or with any other
LVDS receiver.
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range  Eco Status Package Packing
Method
FIN1027M -40 to +85°C Green 8-Lead Small Outline Package (SOIC)
JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 inch Narrow Trays
FIN1027MX -40 to +85°C Green 8-Lead Small Outline Package (SOIC)
JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 inch Narrow Tape and Reel
FIN1027K8X -40 to +85°C RoHS 8-Lead US8, JEDEC MO-187,
Variation CA 3.1mm Wide Tape and Reel
FIN1027AMX -40 to +85°C Green 8-Lead Small Outline Package (SOIC)
JEDEC MS-012, 0.150 inch Narrow Tape and Reel
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
© 2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN1027 / FIN1027A  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
FIN
1027 / FIN
1027A
 —